Technique Guide
Deltoid Ligament Repair
Tibiocalcaneal and Tibiotalar Ligament Augmentation
Technique Guide
Step 1
An exposure of medial malleolus is carried out via straight
medial incision. A full thickness incision into the Deltoid

Cut the remaining tails of the BioFiber® Tape and assess
the range-of-motion and stability.
Ordering Information
Related Instrumentation
Catalog No. Product Description
BAS-9040.28F MINI-VIM® Ligament Anchor, Titanium loaded with 1 pc Fiber with needle, Dia. 2.8mm
BAS-9142.475F VIMFIX®-LRP Ligament Anchor, PEEK knotless, Dia. 4.75mm
BF-2ST BioFiber® Fiber Tape Size 2White-Blue, Len. 39”
 OR
10090 BioFiber® Fiber Tape, Size 2 with MO-6 needle, White-Blue, Len. 39”
10091 BioFiber® Fiber Tape Size 2 with MO-6 needle, White-Black, Len. 39”
Catalog No. Product Description
BAS-9026 Drill bit, Dia. 2.2mm for MINI-VIM® Ligament Anchor BAS-9001.28F & BAS-9040.28F
10005 Drill bit, Dia. 3.5mm,Len. 100mm for VIMFIX®-LRP Ligament Anchor, knotless BAS-9142.475F
10006 Slotted Sleeve for Foot & Ankle Drill bits-10004 ,10005,10066,10067
10038 Tap for VIMFIX-PK® Dia. 4.5mm & 5.5mm and VIMFIX-LR® Dia. 4.75mm & 5.5mm
Step 8